# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7389711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVAE CORP.	12/20/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVAE LLC
Street Address:	1 NOVAE PKWY
City:	MARKLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46770-9087

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7305910
Patent Number:	9032629

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (260)423-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604238806

Email: jlf@barrettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE PAPPAS

Address Line 1: 215 E BERRY STREET

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48314.42 / 48314.50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE PAPPAS
SIGNATURE:	/George Pappas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Novae LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 507342789 REEL: 060528 FRAME: 0923

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion of NOVAE CORP.

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

Novae LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday,



December 20, 2021.

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 20, 2021

olli Jullian

HOLLI SULLIVAN
SECRETARY OF STATE

1995050918 / 9255296

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060528 FRAME: 0924